To receive a copy of the obituary send a query to KDGS with

Card Reference, Last Name, Date of death and your E-mail

address. Donations are appreciated.

Card Reference

(o)
OBRIO009
OBRIO003
OBRIO005
OBRIO016
OBRIO006
OBRIO007
OBRI0004
OBRI0O010
OBRIO011
OBRIO008
OBRI0O012
OBRI0002
OBYRO0001
OCALO002
OCALOO0O01
OCONO0001
OCONO0002
ODOH0002
ODOHO0001
ODONO0001
OFARO0002
OFLAO001
OFLY0001
OGORO0001
OHARO0001
OHARO0002
OKEE0001
OKELO0001
OKRAO001
ONEIO005
ONEIO004
OREIO001
OREIO002
OREIO004
OREIO003
ORIEO001
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Last Name

O'BRIAN
O'BRIEN
O'BRIEN
O'BRIEN
O'BRIEN
O'BRIEN
O'BRIEN
O'BRIEN
O'BRIEN
O'BRIEN
O'BRIEN
O BRIEN
O BYRNE

O CALLAGHAN
O CALLAGHAN
O CONNELL

O CONNELL

O DOHERTY

O DOHERTY

O DONNELL

O FARRELL

O FLAHERTY

O'FLYNN

O GORMAN

O HARA
O HARE
O'KEEFE
O'KELL
O KRANE
O'NEILL
O'NEILL
O'REILLY
O'REILLY
O'REILLY
O'REILLY
O'RIELLY

Other Names

Clarence

Anita Shirley
Patrick Eamonn
Edward George
Elda May
Donald James
Michael

John Thomas
Wilfred Joseph
Wilton

Clifford

Jerry

David Howard
Dennis Andrew
Maria Christine
Julia Josephine

Seldon Leo
Frank

Rita Magdalene
Helen

Tyler James
Benjamin John
Daniel

Judy

Muriel Eileen
Rhea

Hazel Irene
Brian

Harland Darrell Andrew
Terry

John Herbert

Betty

Jude

Thomas

Timothy Donovan
Dugg Nichols

Death Date

3/31/2014
10/29/2011
3/5/2012
2/12/2016
10/5/2012
10/13/2012
4/10/2012
2/19/2008
4/1/2015
1/6/2011
12/2/2007
7/22/2011
1/5/2022
12/3/2015
7/19/2007
7/26/2005
11/28/2010
4/12/2004
7/30/2014
7/6/2003
8/24/2008
1/9/2015
1/24/2004
6/13/2005
11/6/2008
10/12/2003
11/17/2005
4/4/2015
1/12/2015
1/25/2003
5/30/2015
5/20/2015
8/16/2014
6/26/2020
4/22/2003
8/23/2008

Birth Date

4/4/1918

3/5/1923

3/5/1922
8/9/2012

8/15/1939
4/2/1923
5/13/1924
12/26/1916

1/14/1946
8/18/1916
8/19/1920

9/21/1923

1/26/1980
5/7/1993

7/19/1925
7/1/1928

12/4/1923
8/21/1931

11/18/1956
2/25/1951

o=

10/18/2023

Maiden Name

SANDECOCK

STRILCHUK

STOCHOSKY

TINEVEZ
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Card Reference

(o)
OROU0001
OROU0002
OSUL0002
OAKEO0002
OAKEO003
OAKEO0005
OAKEO0004
OAKEO0001
OAKLO001
OATE0002
OATEO001
OATMO0002
OATMO0001
OBALO0001
OBENO0001
OBERO0001
OBRI0014
OBRI0015
OBRI0013
OBRIO017
OBRI0018
OBST0002
OCHS0001
OCKEO001
OCKEO0002
ODEGO0001
ODERO0001
ODLU0001
ODORO0001
ODSEO0001
OECHO0001
OELRO001
OERTO0001
OFARO0001
OFARO0003
OFFE0002
OFFEO003
OFST0002
OGDEO0001
OGIL0001
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Last Name

O'ROURKE
O ROURKE
O SULLIVAN
OAKE
OAKES
OAKES
OAKES
OAKES
OAKLEY
OATES
OATES
OATMAN
OATMAN
OBALL HUDEMA
OBENAUS
OBERTON
OBRIEN
OBRIEN
OBRIEN
OBRIEN
OBRIEN
OBST

OCHS
OCKENDEN
OCKENDEN
ODEGARD
ODERMATT
ODLUM
ODORIZZI
ODSEN
OECHSLIN
OELRICH
OERTEL
OFARRELL
OFARRELL
OFFERHAUS
OFFERHAUS
OFSTEDAHL
OGDEN
OGILVIE

Other Names

Georgina Jeanette
Bruce Glen

Dorothy

James

Robert

Shirley M

Frances Jean
Marquita

Lawrence Raymond
Elsie Eveline Alice
Gloria

Murray James Harrison
Geraldine Isobelle
Alice

Josef

Henry Edward Michael
John Thomas

Neil Bernard

Bernice

Margaret Irene
Jeanne Roberta

Erika Margarete

Julius Ernest
Jacqueline Suzanne
Mary Patricia

Hjlmar

Paul Arnold

Rosetta Grace

Donna Maureen
Florence

Joseph Michael
Taylor

Frank

John Ross Reid
Fleurette Suzanne Marie
Jenny Annie
Alexander Theodoor
Dale Adelor

Edwin Walter

Marie Claudia Lorraine

Death Date

6/11/2010
8/28/2010
8/1/2010
12/3/2013
12/24/2014
4/2/2010
7/10/2004
5/29/2011
1/17/2005
5/19/2013
5/30/2012
6/27/2008
8/15/2014
6/17/2014
12/14/2004
5/15/2019
2/19/2008
5/3/2004
8/5/2004
8/30/2017
9/17/2019
11/1/2013
4/23/1990
6/27/2015
11/5/2016
4/21/2001
3/6/2012
8/30/2008
11/23/2012
11/23/2014
1/31/2005
2/15/2015
8/25/2011
1/11/2013
12/25/2015
12/30/2011
10/7/2018

10/17/2003
8/9/2003

Birth Date

10/8/1946
12/10/1944
5/9/1912
2/25/1932

5/3/1935
1/22/1916

1/1/1923
5/26/1926
8/6/1918

8/15/1939

5/26/1948

4/8/1926

5/28/1925

8/26/1987

10/18/1920

7/26/1927
6/21/1932

12/31/1927

Maiden Name

YOUNGBERG

RANKIN

MURDIN
BROWNLEE

LINDSAY
PONICH

CRAWFORD

KEELER

DUFOUR

VAN DEN BERG

ROBINSON

o=



Card Reference Last Name Other Names Death Date Birth Date Maiden Name

(o)
OGLOO0001 OGLOFF Paulette 11/3/2018 12/23/1934

OHS 0001 OHS Frank 12/28/2003 12/10/1933

OISH0002 OISHI Toshiharu 6/3/2015

OISHO001 OISHI Jisaburo 6/26/2012

OLAF0001 OLAFSON Barry Helgi 5/14/2008

OLD 0002 OLD Stephen William 9/16/2007 9/21/1941

OLDAO001 OLDAKER Ruth Muriel 11/1/2010

OLEAO0001 OLEARCZYK Jerry Allen 2/22/1949

OLENO002 OLENCZUK Wija 10/2/2010

OLENOO001 OLENIK Linda 9/22/2014 OLENIK

OLFEO001 OLFERT Abram 7/31/2011 5/18/1911

OLIEOOO1 OLIEK Elizabeth Elsie 3/5/2003

OLINO002 OLINGER Mary Alberta 9/28/2013 6/6/1918 EDEY

OLIV0006 OLIVER Douglas 2/5/2003

OLIV0010 OLIVER William Charles 7/20/2016 10/18/1950

OLIV0009 OLIVER Laurence James 11/23/2010 8/8/1937

OLIVv0004 OLIVER Lyle T 6/10/2015 4/8/1923

oLvoool  OLVER  Gay Mgt
OLIV0005 OLIVER Anthony 7126/1977

OLV0002  OLIVER  Audreylynn 12022011  7/3019%
OLIVv0011 OLIVER Henry Edward Robert 9/15/2017 4/11/1922

OLLE004 ~ OLLEN ~  KennethWalter 412022018 121181950
OLLEOO003 OLLEN Edward Lawrence 5/24/2016 12/25/1939
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Card Reference

(o)
OLLEO002
OLLMO001
OLM 0001
OLNEO001
OLSEO0001
OLSEO0005
OLSEO0003
OLSEO0007
OLSEO0008
OLSE0002
OLSEO0004
OLSE0006
OLS0O0001
OLSEO0009
OLS0O0006
OLSO0005
OLS0O0002
OLS0O0004
OLSO0007
OLSO0008
OLS0O0003
OLSS0001
OLTEO001
OLTMO0001
OLTMO0003
OLTMO0002
OMAEO0001
OMELO001
ONDRO001
ONEIO003
ONEIO002
ONEIO001
ONGAO0001
ONGAO0002
ONO 0001
OOYEO0001
OPDEO001
OPEKO0001
OPPEO003
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Last Name

OLLERICH
OLLMANN
OLM
OLNEY
OLSEN
OLSEN
OLSEN
OLSEN
OLSEN
OLSEN
OLSEN
OLSEN-DAY
OLSON
OLSON
OLSON
OLSON
OLSON
OLSON
OLSON
OLSON
OLSON
OLSSON
OLTEANU
OLTMANNS
OLTMANNS
OLTMANNS
OMAE
OMELCHUK
ONDRACK
ONEILL
ONEILL
ONEILL
ONGARO
ONGARO
ONO
OOYEVAAR
OPDEBEEK
OPEKA
OPPELMAN

Other Names

Marjorie Ethel

Alexander Frederick

Michalina

Eric Roy

Phil

Clayton Stuart
Gerry

Clayton Stuart
Oda Emilie

June Margart
Allan Hilding Bruce
Louise Constance
Oscar John

Betty Mae Edna
Solveig Marie

Reginald Hambleton

Lorna June

Mary Sylvia
Irene Rose
Bryan Marvyn
Marion

John Robert
Sharon

Mario Jane

Henk

Arne

Takashi

Janet Ruth
Jeanette Jennie
Donald

Cecile Anna Kania
Frances

Joan

Max Louie
Fumiko

Jacobus Adrianus
Gerardus (Gerry)
Katharina

Norm

Death Date

9/23/2002
1/27/2012
6/26/2015
9/18/1984
4/24/2012
11/19/2007
12/7/2012
5/9/2008
3/14/2004
8/30/2012
2/12/2008
12/30/2007
3/16/2015
9/20/2010
4/11/2019
12/18/2016
3/21/2008
9/18/2016
9/8/2019
3/20/2022
5/1/2005
11/21/2005
6/4/2014
3/12/2015
3/22/2002
3/10/2007
1/14/2010
3/29/2023
10/11/2016
4/15/2014
2/14/2013
12/15/2011
4/20/2015
5/7/2020
8/27/2000
10/26/2022
10/8/2011
1/5/2004
6/21/2020

Birth Date

5/19/1908
10/16/1940
4/25/1917

1/21/1921

1/21/1921

5/14/1935
12/14/1929
3/21/1925

6/4/1927
12/23/1936
2/12/1953
8/24/1980
12/27/1928

12/16/1922
3/16/1941
10/30/1918
11/22/1933
3/11/1921

11/19/1938

5/6/1931

Maiden Name

CHAPLIN

LOZINSKI

OLSEN
HOVDE
COCHRAN
GERMAIN

PLAMBECK

STEVENSON

JEANROY
LESTER
TURCOTTE

MATSUBUSHI

o=



Card Reference Last Name Other Names Death Date Birth Date Maiden Name

|

OPPEO001 OPPERTSHAUSE Albert 4/25/2004

|

ORAV0001 ORAVA Louise 2/14/2013 GOLDSMITH

ORCHO0002 ORCHARD Thomas 4/1/1919

ORIO0001 ORIORDAN Thomas Edgar 10/2/2012

ORLEO0002 ORLESKI Lena Mary 4/12/2003 12/21/1908

ORLOO0001 ORLOVSKY Reinhold 2/24/2008

ORMIO001 ORMISTON Allie Christina 4/18/2005 10/3/1916 WALLACE

ORR 0001 ORR Gladys Myrtle 1/24/2013

ORRI0002 ORRIS Milton Stanley 11/28/2018 10/10/1932

ORSE0001 ORSER Neil Gregory 7/22/2018 8/25/1929

ORSI0002 ORSI Elsie 6/11/1994 10/12/1897 WOODS

ORTIO001 ORTIZ John Edward 12/6/2012

ORTLO001 ORTLIB David 10/12/2011

ORTOO0001 ORTON Claudia 2/7/2015 12/1/1928 ZBITNEW

ORTTO001 ORTT Leonard Philip John 5/6/2014 5/16/1930

OSAC0001 OSACHOFF Helen 5/18/2003

OSBO0001 OSBORNE Larry Francis Thomas 1/10/2013

OSBO0003 OSBORNE Marion Jean 8/13/2014 ALEXANDER

OSBO0006 OSBORNE Leslie Samuel Gordon 7/9/2018
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Card Reference

(o)
OSHAO0003
OSHA0001
OSHA0002
OSHEO0001
OSIK0001
OSLAO0001
OSLEO001
OSLEO003
OSLEO0002
OSOW0001
OSTA0003
OSTA0001
OSTA0002
OSTA0004
OSTEO0003
OSTEO0001
OSTEO0002
OSTO0001
OSTRO0001
OSTRO0O003
OSTR0004
OSTRO0002
OSUL0001
OSWAO0002
OSWAO0001
OSWAO0003
OSWEO0001
OSWEO0002
OTTEO005
OTTEOO001
OTTEO009
OTTEOO008
OTTEOO06
OTTEOO007
OTTEO0004
OTTEO002
OTTEO003
OTTKO0002
OTTKO0001
OuUD 0002
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Last Name

OSHASKI
OSHAUGHNESSY
OSHAWAY
OSHEA
OSIKA
OSLAND
OSLENDER
OSLENDER
OSLER
OSOWETSKI
OSTAPCHUK
OSTAPIN
OSTASH
OSTASH
OSTER
OSTERLIN
OSTERMAN
OSTOPWICH
OSTRENSKY
OSTRENSKY
OSTROM
OSTRY
OSULLIVAN
OSWALD
OSWALD
OSWALD
OSWELL
OSWELL
OTTEN
OTTENBREIT
OTTENBREIT
OTTENBREIT
OTTENBREIT
OTTENBREIT
OTTENBREIT
OTTER
OTTERBEIN
OTTKOWITZ
OTTKOWITZ
OoubD

Other Names

Ruth Mildred
Margaret Merle
Amanda

Darlene Lynne
Michael Richard
Michael David
Ernst Egon
Agnes Krieg
Sandy

Galil Louise

lone Joan

Rose

Sonia

Harry James
Joyce Ludell
Roberta Hildora
Lea

Martin Joseph
Martha Hannah
Charles

Roger Oscar

Ted

Kathleen Edith
Barbara

Edmund

Evelyn Irene
Gordon C.

Jean Margaret Mair
Lowell E

Janet Chalmers Mcqueen
Raymond Michael
Joan

Anthony Joseph
Janice Rosemarie
George Hilary
Rudy

Earl

George Erwin Kurt
Alfred

Peter

Death Date

8/26/2004
7/14/2012
7/12/2015
4/6/2019
10/23/2003
5/15/2018
6/9/2015
1/14/2016
8/29/2015
6/24/2006

5/31/2012
6/9/2013
10/3/2016
1/13/2010
11/26/2011
9/21/2008
11/30/2015
5/12/2012
12/10/2004
3/21/2018
11/10/2015
10/7/2013
3/4/2010
8/16/2012
1/5/2019
1/5/1983
4/28/2008
12/18/2008
9/21/2011
2/27/2016

7/26/2008
11/17/2006
12/29/1985

5/21/2012

6/27/2012

4/26/2019

4/12/2011

9/10/2008

Birth Date

6/30/1917

714/1971

1/15/1924
7/11/1956

8/28/1919
10/19/1917
3/7/1927
2/11/1918
7/19/1920
12/5/1932

5/23/1921

11/24/1936

7/13/1937

2/1/1928
8/10/1894
6/5/1931

2/27/1919

4/29/1929
4/26/1920
7/28/1933

Maiden Name

GREENAWAY

EULENBRUCH
SECKINGER
JACKSON

WISHINSKI

LOWRIE
HALONEN

META

ATKINSON

SMITH

o=



Card Reference Last Name Other Names Death Date Birth Date Maiden Name

|

OUEL0001 OUELLETTTE Roland Jean Joseph 12/2/2011 6/22/1939

OuUIMO0001 OUIMET Gilberte Marie Suzanne

OUTHO001 OUTHWAITE David 1/22/2005

OUWEO0001 OUWENDYK Christina Johanne 8/12/2013 3/25/1936 RUIGROK

OVERO0003 OVERES Johannes Hendrikus 12/29/2003

OVERO0004 OVERTON Jennifer Yolanda 5/22/2006

OWENO008 OWEN Phyllis Lily 6/3/2020 2/29/1916

OWENO006 OWENS James Matthew 11/11/2016 1/22/1927
OWENO002 ~ OWENS  RobertBlack 2202012
OWENOO005 OWENS James Garland 11/11/2004 6/10/1914
OWENO007 ~ OWENS  GamyGordon ~ 10/2018 101611945
OWENO0003 OWENS Dorothy 2/12/2015 1/3/1920
OXLEO001 ~ OXLEY ~ Buce 32420014 8141925
OZANO0001 OZANNE Elizabeth Jane 8/20/2017 5/26/1932
-END-

Page 7 of 7 mz
GS
Compiled by: Kelowna & District Genealogical Society PO Box 21105 Kelowna BC Canada V1Y 9N8



